FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0 HSML- 20174-08	· - ·	
To the Commissa	soner of Patents and Trademarks: Please repord the attached original document	ts or conv thereof
\$\$\$\$2.806990(\$25\$7.55 7.623000570;42300030	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chu-Fan	g Yang	Hannspree, Inc. 5F, 48, Wuquan Rd., Wugu Dist. New Taipei City 248, Taiwan
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) stracked? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature o ⊠ Ass	of conveyance: signment Merger carity Agreement Change of Name	The second of th
Execution D	Date: July 29, 2011	
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	29/402346	
	Additional numbers of address of party to whom correspondence concernist hould be mailed:	#####################################
Name: Address:	Michael D. Schumann Hantre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C. P. O. Box 2902 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0902	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-3478. 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-3478
Statemer		E THIS SPACE
	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Rong Yang		September 22, 2011
Name of Per	rson Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including anachments and document
Mail docu	Do not determine to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	uch this portion
	Mail Stop P. O.	atents and Trademarks Assignments Box 1450 VA 22313-1450
	CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): 1 hereby c U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 23,	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be received. Mading time for reviewing the document andgalacting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Paterand Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budger, Paperwork Reduction Project (065 10011), Washington, D.C. 20303.

52835 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> PATENT REEL: 026987 FRAME: 0054

Sep. 22. 2011 4:59PM HSML, PC

No. 0556 P. 2/4

Docket No.: D11045US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Chu-Fang Yang</u> (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned) has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>TABLET PC</u>, set forth in an application for Patent, having an oath or declaration executed on <u>July 29, 2011</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>Hannspree</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> and having its principal place of business at <u>5F., No.48, Wuquan Rd.</u>, <u>Wugu Dist.</u>, <u>New Taipei City 248, Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Patent in any foreign countries, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Patent, and any and all Patent or Patents in any foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the undersigned hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the undersigned will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent or any reissue or extension of any Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 026987 FRAME: 0055 Sep. 22. 2011 5:00PM HSML, PC

No. 0556 P. 3/4

Docket No.: D11045US

ASSIGNMENT

AND the undersigned hereby request the authority to issue said Patent to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
Chu-Fang Yang	Um far Yar	July / 29 / 2011 (Month) (Day) (Yest)
Address	the second of the second secon	and the second
3F., No.68, Lane 139, Taizih R	d., Sinying City, Tainan County 7:	30, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
	No. of the Control of	, ,
		(Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Dute
	4	
		(Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
	\$	
	V. C. Valladional and C.	/ /
X 2 2		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		(Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		/ / / / (Month) / (Day) (Year)
Address		
Address Given Name/Family Name	Signature	(Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date
	Signature	
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
	Signature	Signature Date
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
Given Name/Family Name Address		Signature Date / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
Given Name/Family Name Address		Signature Date / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date
Given Name/Family Name Address		Signature Date / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Given Name/Family Name Address Given Name/Family Name		Signature Date (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date
Given Name/Family Name Address Given Name/Family Name		Signature Date / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 026987 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 09/22/2011